* StandardType
. AC Voltage Measurement
Accucracy: :t(0.3% of rdg. + 3 digit) (23°C :t 5°C, 35 ~ 85%RH)
. AC Current Measurement
Accucracy: :t(0.5% of rdg. + 3 digit) (23°C :t 5°C, 35 ~ 85%RH)
. Specifications
Input Configuration:
Rectifier Circuit:

Measurement
AC 999.9J.lA-999.9mA
. Ordering Code
AP-166-DD-D
It Power Supply (1 AC90~132V
2. AC180~264V
{
12 22
Range, ,
15 25
. Dimensions
96
Front { 999.9
95
71
Side
Panel Cutout
Panel thickness 0.8 to 5.0mm
. Connection Diagram
r
Model Range
Input Frequency Input
Impedance Range Protection
AP-166-12 9999mV 10MO 40Hz10kHz 100V
AP-166-13 9.999V 10MO 40Hz10kHz 100V
AP-166-14 99.99V 10MO 40Hz4kHz 300V
AP-166-15 700.0V 10MO 40Hz1kHz 700V
Model Range
Internal Frequency Input
Resistance Range Protection
AP-166-22 999.9/lA 1kO 40Hz1kHz 10mA
AP-166-23 9.999mA 1000 40Hz1kHz 50mA
AP-166-24 9999mA 100 40Hz1kHz 200mA
AP-166-25 999.9mA 10 40Hz1kHz 1A